## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO

FROM: ALEJANDRO AIXALA

**SUBJECT:** AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 04/29/2021

**DATE:** 05/24/2021

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the April 29, 2021, Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 6 line 7 – add "you" between "beg" and "to"

Page 6 line 16 – add "-" between "Champaign" and "Urbana", delete <u>â</u>€"

Page 33 line 18 – replace "Utilities Sale" with "Utility Scale"

Page 34 line 5 – replace "viability" with "liability"

Page 34 line 14 – delete "higher"

Page 34 line 15 – replace "interruption" with "interruptions"